121382

-СН \$565.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verbatim Corporation		11/16/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verbatim Americas LLC
Street Address:	1200 W.T. Harris Blvd.
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1213827	DATALIFE
Registration Number:	1520693	DATALIFEPLUS
Serial Number:	78201657	DIGITAL VINYL CD-R
Registration Number:	2423956	IMAGELIFE
Registration Number:	3091024	MEDIDISC
Serial Number:	78633359	ОРТІМА
Registration Number:	3114909	STORE 'N' GO
Registration Number:	2921443	SUPER AZO
Serial Number:	78919916	THE MOBILITY YOU WANT. THE SECURITY YOU NEED.
Serial Number:	78842521	ULTRALIFE
Registration Number:	2849262	ULTRALIFEPLUS
Registration Number:	2624980	VALULIFE
Registration Number:	1101269	VERBATIM
Registration Number:	2765962	VERBATIM
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0751

Serial Number:	78514524	VIDEOGARD
Registration Number:	3252204	DIGITALMOVIE
Serial Number:	78201711	DIGITAL VINYL/CD-R
Registration Number:	1747061	PERC PERFORMANCE ENHANCED REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGE
Registration Number:	2949606	SUPER AZO SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE & DURABILITY
Registration Number:	1717603	V
Registration Number:	1675734	VERBATIM
Registration Number:	1930778	VERBATIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	265131US33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Kaufman
Signature:	/Jeffrey H. Kaufman/
Date:	12/06/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Verbatim Assignment#page1.tif source=Verbatim Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0752 CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Verbatim Corporation, a California corporation with its principal

place of business at 1200 W.T. Harris Blvd., Charlotte, North Carolina 28262 (hereinafter

"VERBATIM") is the owner of the trademarks and federal registrations and applications

identified in Appendix A to this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Verbatim Americas LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with

offices at 1200 W.T. Harris Blvd., Charlotte, North Carolina 28262, (hereinafter

"VERBATIM AMERICAS"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in said

trademarks, registrations and applications;

WHEREAS, VERBATIM and VERBATIM AMERICAS have entered into an

Asset Transfer Agreement dated November 16, 2007;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, VERBATIM confirms that it has sold, assigned, set over, and

transferred to VERBATIM AMERICAS the entire right, title and interest in and to the

said trademarks and federal registrations and applications identified in Appendix A,

together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks,

the same and the rights of said VERBATIM to be held and enjoyed by VERBATIM

AMERICAS for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the

trademark registrations may be renewed or reissued, as fully or entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by said VERBATIM if this assignment and sale had

not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0753 said trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use of its successors, or other legal representatives.

This Assignment is to be effective as of November 16, 2007.

Assignor:
VERBATIM CORPORATION

Signature:	Lordal 7. Queen
Name:	Randal F. Queen
Title/Position:	President
Date:	December 5, 2007

Assignee: VERBATIM AMERICAS LLC

Signature:	S. Otrah	
Name:	Shigenori Otsuka	
Title/Position:	Chairman/CEO	
Date:	Dar 6 2007	

1:WTTYJHK\VERBATIM3669-VERBATIM-AMERICAS-ASSIGNMENT V2.DOC

RECORDED: 12/06/2007

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0754